Reimbursement Rates for FY 2019: July 1, 2018 - June 30, 2019

Paid Lunch
Reduced-Price Lunch
Free Lunch

National School Lunch Program

Federal
$ 31
$2091
$3.31

Cash-in-Lieu

$.2350
$.2350
$.2350

State
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Total

$ .5850
$ 3.1850
$ 3.5850

*Total + 6 Cents
$ .6450
$ 3.2450
$ 3.6450

Sponsors that served 60% or more of lunches reduced-price or free in school year 2016-17 (i.e. the second preceding school year)
will automatically receive an additional 2 cents per lunch in federal reimbursement.
*Additional $.06 available upon certification of new meal pattern.

Paid Breakfast
Reduced-Price Breakfast
Free Breakfast

School Breakfast Program

Non-Severe Need

*Severe Need

$ 31
$1.49
$1.79

$ 31
$1.84
$2.14

*Schools that served 40% or more of lunches reduced-price or free in school year 2016-17 (i.e. the second preceding school year)

will automatically receive the Severe Need rates.

Afterschool Snack Program

Paid Snack $.08
Reduced-Price Snack $ .45
Free Snack $.01
Special Milk Program
Paid Milk $ .2050 per 1/2 pint
Free Milk Average cost per 1/2 pint from dealer

Centers - Rates Per Meal

Breakfast

Lunches and Suppers

Snacks

Child and Adult Care Food Program

Paid
Reduced-Price
Free

Paid
Reduced-Price
Free

Paid
Reduced-Price
Free

Day Care Homes - Rates Per Meal

Breakfasts
Lunches and Suppers
Snacks

Tier 1
$1.31
$2.46
$ .73

Federal

$ 31
$1.49
$1.79

$ 31
$291
$3.31

$ .08
$ 45
$ 91

Tier 2
$ .48
$1.48
$ .20

Cash-in-Lieu

$.2350
$.2350
$.2350

Total

$ .5450
$ 3.1450
$ 3.5450

Administrative Reimbursement Rates for Sponsoring Organizations of Day Care Homes

Initial 50 Homes

Next 150 Homes
Next 800 Homes
Additional Homes

(1 to 50)
(51 to 200)

(201 to 1,000)
(1,001 & Over)

Per Home/Per Month

$118.00
$ 90.00
$ 70.00
$ 62.00
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