Reimbursement Rates for FY 2019: July 1, 2018 - June 30, 2019

National School Lunch Program

	<u>Federal</u>	Cash-in-Lieu	<u>State</u>	<u>Total</u>	*Total + 6 Cents
Paid Lunch	\$.31	\$.2350	\$.04	\$.5850	\$.6450
Reduced-Price Lunch	\$ 2.91	\$.2350	\$.04	\$ 3.1850	\$ 3.2450
Free Lunch	\$ 3.31	\$.2350	\$.04	\$ 3.5850	\$ 3.6450

<u>Sponsors</u> that served 60% or more of lunches reduced-price or free in school year 2016-17 (i.e. the second preceding school year) will automatically receive an additional 2 cents per lunch in federal reimbursement.

School Breakfast Program

	Non-Severe Need	*Severe Need
Paid Breakfast	\$.31	\$.31
Reduced-Price Breakfast	\$ 1.49	\$ 1.84
Free Breakfast	\$ 1.79	\$ 2.14

^{*}Schools that served 40% or more of lunches reduced-price or free in school year 2016-17 (i.e. the second preceding school year) will automatically receive the Severe Need rates.

Afterschool Snack Program

Paid Snack	\$.08
Reduced-Price Snack	\$.45
Free Snack	\$.91

Special Milk Program

Paid Milk \$.2050 per 1/2 pint

Free Milk Average cost per 1/2 pint from dealer

Child and Adult Care Food Program

Centers - Rates Per Meal

Breakfast	Paid Reduced-Price Free	Federal \$.31 \$ 1.49 \$ 1.79	Cash-in-Lieu	<u>Total</u>
Lunches and Suppers	Paid Reduced-Price Free	\$.31 \$ 2.91 \$ 3.31	\$.2350 \$.2350 \$.2350	\$.5450 \$ 3.1450 \$ 3.5450
Snacks	Paid Reduced-Price Free	\$.08 \$.45 \$.91		

Day Care Homes - Rates Per Meal

	Tier 1	Tier 2
Breakfasts	\$ 1.31	\$.48
Lunches and Suppers	\$ 2.46	\$ 1.48
Snacks	\$.73	\$.20

Administrative Reimbursement Rates for Sponsoring Organizations of Day Care Homes

		Per Home/Per Month
Initial 50 Homes	(1 to 50)	\$ 118.00
Next 150 Homes	(51 to 200)	\$ 90.00
Next 800 Homes	(201 to 1,000)	\$ 70.00
Additional Homes	(1,001 & Over)	\$ 62.00

^{*}Additional \$.06 available upon certification of new meal pattern.